	State of Rhode IslandFee: \$150.00Office of the Secretary of State
1 🔶	Division Of Business Services
	148 W. River Street
	Providence RI 02904-2615
7636	(401) 222-3040
Foreign Limited	Liability Company
Application for F	Registration ⁻ the General Laws of Rhode Island, 1956, as amended)
	ARTICLE I
The name of the I	imited liability company is: AGR GROUP NEVADA, LLC
LLC or Limited Lia	exactly as it appears in your state. If your name includes an entity ending other than bility Company, complete Article II. The elected name in RI must include the entity nited Liability Company.
	ARTICLE II
The name, if differ	rent, under which it proposes to register and transact business in Rhode Island is:
	ARTICLE III
The Limited Liabil	ity Company is organized under the laws of: State: \underline{NV} Country: \underline{USA}
	lication for Registration is to become effective, not prior to, nor more than 90 days his Application for Registration.
Later Effective Da	te: <u>07/13/2023</u>
	ARTICLE IV
The date of its org	ganization is: <u>4/20/2010</u>
The period of its d	luration is: <u>X</u> Perpetual
	ARTICLE VI
The address (post Rhode Island:	t office box not acceptable) of the limited liability company's resident agent in
No. and Street:	222 JEFFERSON BOULEVARD
	SUITE 200
City or Town:	WARWICK State: RI Zip: 02888
Name:	CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Article VII

The purpose or purposes which it proposes to pursue in the transaction of business in Rhode Island are:

THE BUSINESS IS A CONTACT CENTER SPECIALIZING IN SALES, BROKERING, MARKETING AND MARKET RESEARCH SERVICES.

ARTICLE VIII

The Rhode Island Department of State is appointed the agent of the foreign limited liability company for service of process if, at any time, there is no resident agent or if the resident agent cannot be found or served following the exercise of reasonable diligence.

ARTICLE IX

The address of the office required to be maintained in the state or other jurisdiction under the laws of which the limited liability company is organized:

No. and Street: 2925 N GREEN VALLEY PARKWAY

<u>SUITE C</u>

City or Town: <u>HENDERSON</u>

State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89014</u> Country: <u>USA</u>

ARTICLE X

The mailing address for the limited liability company is:

No. and Street: 2925 N GREEN VALLEY PARKWAY

City or Town: <u>HENDERSON</u>

State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89014</u> Country: <u>USA</u>

ARTICLE XI

The limited liability company is to be managed by its <u>X</u> Members^{*} or <u>Managers</u> (check one)

* If you checked to be managed by your MEMBERS (*the owners*) DO NOT complete the following section. <u>Only</u> complete the following section if you checked to be managed by MANAGERS (*Individuals hired by the members with no ownership interest*).

The name and address of each manager:

Title	Individual Name	Address
	First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code, Country

This electronic signature of the individual or individuals signing this instrument constitutes the affirmation or acknowledgement of the signatory, under penalties of perjury, that this instrument is that individual's act and deed or the act and deed of the company, and that the facts stated herein

are true, as of the date of the electronic filing, in compliance with R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-16.

Signed this 13 Day of July, 2023 at 11:03:09 AM by the Authorized Person.

LAURA ZEPEDA

Form No. 450 Revised 09/07

© 2007 - 2023 State of Rhode Island All Rights Reserved FRANCISCO V. AGUILAR

Secretary of State

GABRIEL DI CHIARA

Chief Deputy

STATE OF NEVADA



Commercial Recordings & Notary Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138 North Las Vegas City Hall 2250 Las Vegas Blvd North, Suite 400 North Las Vegas, NV 89030 Telephone (702) 486-2880 Fax (702) 486-2888

UTILITY SALES MANAGEMENT 2925 N Green Valley Parkway Suite C Henderson, NV 89014, USA **Work Order #:** W2023071300163 July 13, 2023 Receipt Version: 1

Special Handling Instructions:

Submitter ID: 39414

Charges

Description	Fee Description	Filing Number	Filing	Filing	Qty	Price	Amount
			Date/Time	Status			
Certificates	Fees	20233346225	7/13/2023 7:46:56 AM	Approved	1	\$50.00	\$50.00
Total							\$50.00

Payments

Туре	Description	Payment Status	Amount
Credit Card	6892596043626797903063	Success	\$50.00
Total			\$50.00

Credit Balance: \$0.00

UTILITY SALES MANAGEMENT 2925 N Green Valley Parkway Suite C Henderson, NV 89014, USA

SECRETARY OF STATE



CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE WITH STATUS IN GOOD STANDING

I, FRANCISCO V. AGUILAR, the duly qualified and elected Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that I am, by the laws of said State, the custodian of the records relating to filings by corporations, non-profit corporations, corporations sole, limited-liability companies, limited partnerships, limited-liability partnerships and business trusts pursuant to Title 7 of the Nevada Revised Statutes which are either presently in a status of good standing or were in good standing for a time period subsequent of 1976 and am the proper officer to execute this certificate.

I further certify that the records of the Nevada Secretary of State, at the date of this certificate, evidence, **AGR GROUP NEVADA, LLC**, as a DOMESTIC LIMITED-LIABILITY COMPANY (86) duly organized under the laws of Nevada and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada since 04/20/2010, and is in good standing in this state.



Certificate Number: B202307133802989 You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nysos.gov IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on 07/13/2023.

FRANCISCO V. AGUILAR Secretary of State